macron

HOME LEG

PLAY-OFFS

%



SERVICE NUMBER 1 EROMLEY CROSS, EGERTON, SHARPLES & SMITHILLS

Bromley Cross-Railway Station 18:00
Egerton-Cross Guns 18:05
Andrew Lane 18:15
Halliwell Rd 18:25
Smithills Terminus 18:30
Toughsheet Community Stadium 19:00

ROUTE DESCRIPTION

*** REMEMBER LOW BRIDGE AT TURTON WHEN RUNNING EMPTY!!! ***

Bromley Cross Rail Station Stop C, Darwen Road, Blackburn Road, Egerton Turning Circle, Blackburn Road,
Andrew Lane, Thornham Drive, Ashworth Lane, Blackburn Road, Moss Bank Way, Smithills Dean Road, Turning
Circle, Smithills Dean Road, Moss Bank Way, Victoria Road, Stapelton Avenue, Chorley New Road, De Havilland
Way, Burnden Way, Car Park B & C (Toughsheet Community Stadium)

SERVICE NUMBER 2 BREIGHTMET, TONGE MOOR & HALLIWELL

Breightmet Somerton Rd 17:56
Breightmet-Garstang Avenue 18:00
Thicketford Brow/Crompton Way 18:05
Padbury Way 18:07
Withins-Kentmere Rd 18:10
Harwood-Stitch mi Lane 18:13
Tonge Moor-Royal Oak 18:16
Tonge Moor Rd-Starkie 18:20
Halliwell Rd/Brownlow Way 18:26
Smithills-Moss Bank Way 18:30
Toughsheet Community Stadium 19:00

ROUTE DESCRIPTION

Somerton Road (Mendip Drive), Brodick Drive, Blenheim Road, Garstang Avenue, Bury Road, Crompton Way,
Thicketford Road, Thickford Bridge, Winchester Road, Winchester Way, Withins Lane, Red Lane, Deepdale

Road, Kentmere Road, Newby Road, Stitch-Mi-Lane, Hardy Mill Road, Longsight Road, Lea Gate, Bradshaw

Brow, Tonge Moor Road, Folds Road, Turton Street, Kay Street, Blackburn Road, Halliwell Road, Moss Bank Way,
Stapleton Avenue, Victoria Road, Chorley New Road, De Havilland Way, Burnden Way, Car Park B & C (Toughsheet
Community Stadium).

SERVICE NUMBER 3 RADCLIFFE, LITTLE LEVER & BOLTON INTERCHANGE

Radcliffe Bus Station Stand C 17:55
Little Lever Coronation Square 18:10
Moses Gate 18:15
Bolton Interchange Stand G 18:20
Bolton-Blackhorse St - Law Court 18:25
Chorley Old Rd/Captains Clough Rd 18:35
Doffcocker 18:40
Toughsheet Community Stadium 19:00

ROUTE DESCRIPTION

Radcliffe Bus Station (Stand C), Dale Street, Pilkington Way, Blackburn Street, Water Street, Bolton Road, Stopes
Road, High Street, Market Street, Church Street, Hall Lane, Loxham Street, Manchester Road, Bradshawgate, Great
Moor Street, Newport Street, Bolton Interchange (Stand G), Great Moor Street, Black Horse Street, Deansgate,
Knowsley Street, St Georges Road, Chorley Old Road, Doffcocker Brow, Chorley Old Road, Moss Bank Way,
Stapleton Avenue, Victoria Road, Chorley New Road, De Havilland Way, Burnden Way, Car Park B & C (Toughsheet
Community Stadium).

SERVICE NUMBER 4 PENDLEBURY, KEARSLEY, WALKDEN, LITTLE HULTON

Pendlebury Windmill 18:13
Kearsley Springfield Rd 18:22
Walkden Centre 18:31
Little Hulton Lancastrian 18:38
Toughsheet Community Stadium 19:00

ROUTE DESCRIPTION

Pendelbury Windmill/Bolton Road, Manchester Road, Springfield Road, Pilkington Road, Bolton Road, Kearsley
Interchange, Bolton Road, Long Causeway, Worsley Road, Worsley Road N, Bolton Road, High Street, Manchester
Road E, Manchester Road W, Salford Road, Watergate Lane, M61 jn4 - jn6, De Havilland Way, Burnden Way, Car
park B & C (Toughsheet Community Stadium).

SERVICE NUMBER 5 FARNWORTH, GREAT LEVER & DAUBHILL

Hyundai Farnworth 18:19
Farnworth King St 18:20
Plodder Lane 18:22
Great Lever Higher Swan Lane 18:32
Daubhill Hulton Lane 18:39
Toughsheet Community Stadium 19:00

ROUTE DESCRIPTION

Market Street/Gladstone Road, King Street, Albert Road, Harrowby Street, Highfield Road, Plodder Lane, Bradford
Road, Green Lane, Lever Edge Lane, Higher Swan Lane, Bridgeman Street, High Street, Derby Street, St Helens
Road, Dean Church Lane, Wigan Road, M61jn5 - jn6, De Haviland Way, Burnden Way, Car Park B & C (Toughsheet
Community Stadium)

SERVICE NUMBER 6 BOOTHSTOWN, TYLDESLEY, ATHERTON

Boothstown 18:14
Tyldesley Square 18:22
Atherton-Punch Bowl 18:28
Four Lane Ends 18:35
Westhoughton Town Hall 18:41
Toughsheet Community Stadium 19:00

ROUTE DESCRIPTION

Boothstown/Ellenbrook Road, Leigh Road, Simpson Road, Chaddock Lane, Mosley Common Road, Sale Lane,
Manchester Road, Elliot Street, Castle Street, Tyldesley Road, Market Place, Market Street, Mealhouse Lane, Bolton
Road, Newbrook Road, Manchester Road, Chequerbent Roundabout, Park Road, Market Street, Church Street,
Chorley Road, De Haviland Way, Burnden Way, Car Park B & C (Toughsheet Community Stadium)

This services is subsidised and operation on behalf of Bolton Wanderers Football Club
as part of the Club’s commitment to supporters’ travel to the Toughsheet Community Stadium.

Please note: the bus service will stop at any bus stop along these routes upon request.
Return services leaves 15 minutes after final whistle.



